

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 14969/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CRA No. 74/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SANTOSH SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATA VISHNO DEVI SHRINE BOARD Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 15765)  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondent accepts notice. He may file the Counter Affidavit within  
...2/-

-2-

four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four  
weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the  
impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master