

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28501/2009

SANTOSH SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATA VAISHNO DEVI SHRINE BOARD
WITH SLP(C) NO. 26567 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28502 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. AmitAnand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned
counsel for the respondent are present.

Vide order dated 29.11.2010, passed by the Hon'ble
Court, four weeks' time was granted to the respondent for
filing the counter affidavit and four weeks' time was granted
to the petitioners for filing rejoinder affidavit in the
instant case.

Item No.28

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed
the rejoinder affidavit within the time provided by the
Hon'ble Court and accordingly appropriate steps shall be taken
by the Registry for listing this matter before the Hon'ble
Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

